Alabama Department of Transportation
Proposal Item Summary

059. ST-002-000-021
BALDWIN COUNTY

Contract Time:

45 Working Days

for constructing the Demolition and Structure Removal on the Future SR-161 Connector from the junction of CR-4
(Cotton Creek Road) to the junction of the Foley Beach Express in Gulf Shores.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from $248,512 to $303,737.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for $5.00. Plans may be purchased for $8.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.
204A000
205A001
205A002
205A003
205A004
206D011
210D022
600A000
650A000
652A100
656A010
665J002

665N001
6650001
666A001
674A000
698A000
740B000
740E000
740M001

Quantity Units
2 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
1 Each
2,899 LF
2,000 CUYD
1LS
500 CUYD
3 Acre
3 Acre
5,000 LF
500 Ton
5,000 LF
2 Acre
500 LF
1LS
314 SQFT
50 Each
50 Each

Description
Closing Water Well
Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1
Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 2
Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 3
Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 4
Removing Fence
Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0) )
Mobilization
Topsoil
Seeding
Mulching
Silt Fence
Temporary Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT Number 4
Silt Fence Removal
Pest Control Treatment
Construction Safety Fence
Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to $ 13,110.00)
Construction Signs
Cones (36 Inches High)
Ballast For Cone



