## Alabama Department of Transportation Proposal Item Summary

## 059. ST-002-000-021 BALDWIN COUNTY

Contract Time: 45 Working Days

for constructing the Demolition and Structure Removal on the Future SR-161 Connector from the junction of CR-4 (Cotton Creek Road) to the junction of the Foley Beach Express in Gulf Shores.

The Bracket Estimate on this project is from \$248,512 to \$303,737.

A Bidding Proposal may be purchased for \$5.00. Plans may be purchased for \$8.00 per set.

The Principal Items of work are approximately as follows:

Item No.	<b>Quantity Units</b>	Description
204A000	2 Each	Closing Water Well
205A001	1 Each	Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 1
205A002	1 Each	Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 2
205A003	1 Each	Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 3
205A004	1 Each	Removal Of Structures, Structure No. 4
206D011	2,899 LF	Removing Fence
210D022	2,000 CUYD	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))
600A000	1 LS	Mobilization
650A000	500 CUYD	Topsoil
652A100	3 Acre	Seeding
656A010	3 Acre	Mulching
665J002	5,000 LF	Silt Fence
665N001	500 Ton	Temporary Coarse Aggregate, ALDOT Number 4
665O001	5,000 LF	Silt Fence Removal
666A001	2 Acre	Pest Control Treatment
674A000	500 LF	Construction Safety Fence
698A000	1 LS	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 13,110.00)
740B000	314 SQFT	Construction Signs
740E000	50 Each	Cones (36 Inches High)
740M001	50 Each	Ballast For Cone